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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT-continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

Item.
1899-1900.

BANKBUPTCY.
1899-1900.

Total number of officers ... 9
£ £

VOTE No. 23.
Salaries—
Auckland—

Official Assignee
Clerk
Cadet

450
200

85

2 Wellington—
Official Assignee
Clerk

450
160

3 Christchurch—
Official Assignee
Clerk

450
200

Dunedin—Official Assignee (also Stipendiary Magistrate)
Clerk

450
200

Other Charges—
Advertising
Commission to Deputy Assignees
Office-cleaning
Postages
Bent, Dunedin
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies

2,645
5
6
7
8
9

Lo
11

150
1,000

32
215
120
85

100

Total—Vote No. 23 ... ...
1,702

4,34'

DISTBICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'
COURTS.

1899-1900.
Total number of officers ... 150

VOTE No. 24.
Salaries—
Auckland—

Magistrate
4 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200, 1 at £150, 1at £120 ...
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Messenger Magistrate's Court, Stamp Office, and Eegis-

trar of Deeds Office; and Office-cleaner

500
770
160
120

120

Papakura,Pukekohe, Mercer, Waiuku, Hamilton, Newcastle,
Cambridge, Baglan, Huntly, and Te Awamutu—

Magistrate and Coroner (fees)
Clerk and Eegistrar of Births, &c.

400
225

3 Onehunga, Otahuhu, Whangarei, Dargaville, Helensville,
Warkworth, Maungaturoto, Port Albert, Waipu, and
Paparoa—

Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native
Land Court

Clerk at Whangarei (Beceiver of Gold Eevenue, &o.)...
Clerk at Maungaturoto, Paparoa, and Waipu

400
150
55

Bussell, Mangonui, Whangaroa, Kaitaia, Hokianga, Wai-
mate, Kaikohe, and Kawakawa —Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native

400Land Court
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