Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV -JUSTICE DEPARTMENT-continued.

tem.						
		ı			1899–	1900.
	BANKRUPTCY.					
	•			1899-1900.	£	£
		otal number of officers	•••	9		
	VOTE No. 23.			ĺ		-
1	SALARIES— Auckland—					
_	Official Assignee	•••			450	
	Clerk	•••			200	
	Cadet	•••		•••	85	
2	Wellington-					
_	Official Assignee				450	
	Clerk	••:			160	
.						
3	Christchurch—				450	
	Official Assignee Clerk	•••	•••		450 200	
-	CIUIA	•••	•••	***		
1	Dunedin-		• .	}		
	Official Assignee (als	so Stipendiary Mag	istrate)	•••	450	
ĺ	Clerk	•••		•••	200	
1					2,645	
ŀ	OTHER CHARGES-			-		
5	Advertising		•••	•••	150	
	Commission to Deputy Office-cleaning	Assignees	•••	. •••	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,000 \\ 32 \end{array}$	
3	Postages	•			215	
	Rent, Dunedin	•••			120	
) [Travelling-expenses	•••	•••		85	
L	Contingencies				100	
		* *		-	1,702	
	Тота	LVоте No. 23		-		4,34
	DISTRICT, MAGIS	TRATES', AND COURTS.	WARD			•
	To	tal number of officers		1899-1900. 150	•	
	VOTE No. 24.					
	SALARIES—			·		
	Auckland—				500	
.	Magistrate			I	900	
	4 Clerks: 1 at £300	1 at £200, 1 at £1	50. 1 at	£120	770	
	Bailiff	1 at £200, 1 at £1	50, 1 at	£120		
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff	•••	•••	•••	770	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra	e's Court, Stamp (Office, a	•••	770 160 120	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra	•••	Office, a	•••	770 160	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra	e's Court, Stamp Ce; and Office-clean	office, an	nd Regis-	770 160 120	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra trar of Deeds Offic Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan,	e's Court, Stamp Coe; and Office-clean ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te Av	Office, and er	nd Regis-	770 160 120 120	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra trar of Deeds Offic Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Coro	ee's Court, Stamp Coe; and Office-clean ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te Aver (fees)	Office, and er	nd Regis-	770 160 120 120	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra trar of Deeds Offic Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan,	ee's Court, Stamp Coe; and Office-clean ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te Aver (fees)	Office, and er	nd Regis-	770 160 120 120	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra trar of Deeds Offic Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Corol Clerk and Registrar of Onehunga, Otahuhu, M Warkworth, Maun	ee's Court, Stamp Coe; and Office-clean ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te Avorer (fees) of Births, &c.	Office, and er wamutu-	nd Regis Vewcastle, elensville,	770 160 120 120	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra trar of Deeds Offic Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Coro Clerk and Registrar of	e's Court, Stamp Coe; and Office-clean ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te Av ner (fees) of Births, &c. Vhangarei, Dargavi gaturoto, Port Albert	Office, and er vilton, I vamutu-	nd Regis Newcastle, elensville, aipu, and	770 160 120 120	
2	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistratrar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Coron Clerk and Registrar of Onehunga, Otahuhu, M Warkworth, Maun, Paparoa— Magistrate, Coroner Land Court	e's Court, Stamp Coe; and Office-clean Huntly, and Te Auger (fees) of Births, &c. Thangarei, Dargavi gaturoto, Port Albert (fees), and Comm	Office, and er wilton, I wantu-	nd Regis Newcastle, elensville, aipu, and r Native	770 160 120 120 400 225	
2	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistra trar of Deeds Offic Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Corol Clerk and Registrar of Onehunga, Otahuhu, M Warkworth, Maun Paparoa— Magistrate, Coroner	e's Court, Stamp Coe; and Office-clean Huntly, and Te Auger (fees) of Births, &c. Thangarei, Dargavi gaturoto, Port Albert (fees), and Commercian (Receiver of Gold 1	Office, and er wilton, I wantu-	nd Regis Newcastle, elensville, aipu, and r Native	770 160 120 120 400 225	
A CAMPAINT AND	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistratrar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, Magistrate and Corol Clerk and Registrare Onehunga, Otahuhu, Markworth, Maung Paparoa— Magistrate, Coroner Land Court Clerk at Whangarei Clerk at Maungaturo Russell, Mangonui, Whande, Kaikohe, and	e's Court, Stamp Ce; and Office-clean Huntly, and Te Auner (fees) of Births, &c. Thangarei, Dargavi gaturoto, Port Albe (fees), and Comm (Receiver of Gold Ito, Paparoa, and Wangaroa, Kaitaia, Kawakawa—	office, and er wilton, I wantu- lle, He wert, We issione Revenu aipu Hokian	nd Regis Newcastle, elensville, aipu, and r Native e, &c.) ga, Wai-	770 160 120 120 400 225	
	Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistratrar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Corol Clerk and Registrar of Onehunga, Otahuhu, M Warkworth, Maun Paparoa— Magistrate, Coroner Land Court Clerk at Whangarei Clerk at Maungaturo Russell, Mangonui, Wh	e's Court, Stamp Ce; and Office-clean Huntly, and Te Auner (fees) of Births, &c. Thangarei, Dargavi gaturoto, Port Albe (fees), and Comm (Receiver of Gold Ito, Paparoa, and Wangaroa, Kaitaia, Kawakawa—	office, and er wilton, I wantu- lle, He wert, We issione Revenu aipu Hokian	nd Regis Newcastle, elensville, aipu, and r Native e, &c.) ga, Wai-	770 160 120 120 400 225	